

FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a-CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b-GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c-CS). If there is no bid project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

REGION: REGION IV-A - CALABARZON
Province: RIZAL
CALENDAR YEAR: 2023
QUARTER: 3

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
256	RIZAL-07JULY-2023-1	Asphalt Overlaying with Concrete Reblocking (portion) of Doña Aurora St., Brgy. Poblacion Ibaba, Anongon, Rizal	2,131,965.23	Doña Aurora St., Brgy. Poblacion Ibaba, Anongon, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	2,107,900.37	07-07-23	80 cd
257	RIZAL-07JULY-2023-2	Asphalt Overlaying with Concrete Reblocking (portion) of Macy's St., Brgy. San Pedro, Anongon, Rizal	2,493,838.87	Macy's St., Brgy. San Pedro, Anongon, Rizal	L.L. MARRON CONSTRUCTION & TRADING	Laura L. Marron Mla. East Rd., Brgy. Darangan, Binangonan, Rizal	2,466,817.60	07-07-23	80 cd
258	RIZAL-07JULY-2023-3	Asphalt Overlaying with Concrete Reblocking (portion) of Bloomingdale Ave., Brgy. San Pedro, Anongon, Rizal	4,772,142.40	Bloomingdale Ave., Brgy. San Pedro, Anongon, Rizal	L. EUSEBIO ACE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	Clemente T. Manlapit 4/F Armal Bldg., C. Raymundo Ave., Maybunga, Pasig City	4,733,127.25	07-07-23	90 cd
259	RIZAL-07JULY-2023-4	Construction of 3-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Brgy. First District, Jalajala, Rizal	12,333,884.44	Brgy. First District, Jalajala, Rizal	FERMINDOZA BUILDERS AND CONSTRUCTION ENT.	Mark N. Fermindoza Cainta, Rizal	12,261,185.42	07-07-23	300 cd
260	RIZAL-07JULY-2023-5	Repair / Repainting of Ynares School Bldg. at Manggahan Elem. School, Brgy. Manggahan, Montalban, Rizal	1,487,106.00	Manggahan Elem. School, Brgy. Manggahan, Montalban, Rizal	LARD BUILDERS	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	1,460,097.50	07-07-23	48 cd
261	RIZAL-07JULY-2023-6	Repair / Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Manggahan Elem. School, Brgy. Manggahan, Montalban, Rizal	429,885.34	Manggahan Elem. School, Brgy. Manggahan, Montalban, Rizal	LARD BUILDERS	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	415,847.26	07-07-23	48 cd
262	RIZAL-07JULY-2023-7	Construction of Perimeter Fence at Puray National High School, Brgy. Puray, Montalban, Rizal	2,294,565.16	Puray National High School, Brgy. Puray, Montalban, Rizal	CSGER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Carlos S. Geronimo 4 P. Sandoval St., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	2,270,423.34	07-07-23	68 cd
263	RIZAL-07JULY-2023-8	Repair / Repainting of NHA School Bldg. at Southville 8C Elem. School, Brgy. San Isidro, Montalban, Rizal	3,617,178.10	Southville 8C Elem. School, Brgy. San Isidro, Montalban, Rizal	CSGER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Carlos S. Geronimo 4 P. Sandoval St., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	3,586,101.23	07-07-23	72 cd
264	RIZAL-07JULY-2023-9	Construction of Polycarbonate Roof of School Bldg. at Kasiglahan Vill. National High School, Brgy. San Jose, Montalban, Rizal	4,866,735.30	Kasiglahan Vill. National High School, Brgy. San Jose, Montalban, Rizal	SAN RAFAEL BUILDERS	Maria Loida C. Nocon Rodriguez, Rizal	4,818,698.07	07-07-23	80 cd
265	RIZAL-07JULY-2023-10	Construction of 2-Storey 6 rooms Ynares School Bldg. at Catmon Elem. School, Brgy. San Rafael, Montalban, Rizal	18,996,944.15	Catmon Elem. School, Brgy. San Rafael, Montalban, Rizal	CSGER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Carlos S. Geronimo 4 P. Sandoval St., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	18,901,900.88	07-07-23	208 cd
266	RIZAL-07JULY-2023-11	Repair / Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Tanay National High School, Brgy. Plaza Aldea, Tanay, Rizal	936,200.62	Tanay National High School, Brgy. Plaza Aldea, Tanay, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	917,199.55	07-07-23	60 cd
267	RIZAL-07JULY-2023-12	Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Tanay National High School, Brgy. Plaza Aldea, Tanay, Rizal	1,235,847.46	Tanay National High School, Brgy. Plaza Aldea, Tanay, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,214,827.60	07-07-23	45 cd
268	RIZAL-07JULY-2023-13	Concreting of Topaz Road, Ortigas Greenheights Subd., Brgy. San Isidro, Taytay, Rizal	628,983.90	Ortigas Greenheights Subd., Brgy. San Isidro, Taytay, Rizal	GKB BUILDERS	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brev. Laundi, Morone, Rizal	612,957.65	07-07-23	60 cd
269	RIZAL-07JULY-2023-14	Concreting of Sapphire St., Ortigas Greenheights Subd., Brgy. San Isidro, Taytay, Rizal	779,722.71	Sapphire St., Ortigas Greenheights Subd., Brgy. San Isidro, Taytay, Rizal	GKB BUILDERS	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brev. Laundi, Morone, Rizal	764,686.33	07-07-23	60 cd
270	RIZAL-07JULY-2023-15	Concreting of Pearl Ave., Ortigas Greenheights Subd., Brgy. San Isidro, Taytay, Rizal	6,051,375.75	Pearl Ave., Ortigas Greenheights Subd., Brgy. San Isidro, Taytay, Rizal	L.L. MARRON CONSTRUCTION & TRADING	Laura L. Marron Mla. East Rd., Brgy. Darangan, Binangonan, Rizal	6,004,317.70	07-07-23	140 cd
271	RIZAL-07JULY-2023-16	Improvement of 4K Road from Solid Cement via Mystical Cave and Leading to Marcos Hi-Way Brgy. San Jose and Brgy. San Luis, Antipolo, City	39,857,170.09	Brgy. San Jose and Brgy. San Luis, Antipolo, City	MIP CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPMENT CORP.	Maria Teresita F. Pamintuan Baras, Rizal	39,676,108.50	07-07-23	470 cd
272	RIZAL-07JULY-2023-17	Construction of 4-Storey, 16-Rooms Ynares School Building at Vicente Madrigal National High School, Brgy. Palangoy, Binangonan, Rizal	66,999,882.14	Vicente Madrigal National High School, Brgy. Palangoy, Binangonan, Rizal	ANROL CONSTRUCTION	Clarence Callo Cacho 44 Calamba St., Sta. Mesa Heights, Quezon City	66,801,982.45	07-07-23	450 cd
273	RIZAL-07JULY-2023-18	Construction of 15 x 30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Palmera Homes 1, Brgy. San Isidro, Taytay, Rizal	8,696,154.61	Palmera Homes 1, Brgy. San Isidro, Taytay, Rizal	GKB BUILDERS	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brev. Laundi, Morone, Rizal	8,637,108.86	07-07-23	200 cd
274	RIZAL-24JULY-2023-1	Construction of 2-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. (Senior Citizen's Office) Mt. Fuji St., Grand Valley Subd., Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Anongon, Rizal	4,777,600.64	Mt. Fuji St., Grand Valley Subd., Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Anongon, Rizal	SAN RAFAEL BUILDERS	Maria Loida C. Nocon Rodriguez, Rizal	4,740,599.62	24-07-23	156 cd
275	RIZAL-24JULY-2023-2	Construction of 2-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Doña Nieves Songco Mem. School, Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Anongon, Rizal	4,876,851.02	Doña Nieves Songco Mem. School, Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Anongon, Rizal	TRANCOM ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION	Danilo Magno Taytay, Rizal	4,836,800.21	24-07-23	168 cd
276	RIZAL-24JULY-2023-3	Improvement of Multi-Purpose Covered Court and Stage at Medalva Hills Vill. Phase 1, Brgy. San Isidro, Anongon, Rizal	3,159,025.04	Medalva Hills Vill. Phase 1, Brgy. San Isidro, Anongon, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	3,125,009.57	24-07-23	80 cd
277	RIZAL-24JULY-2023-4	Asphalt Overlaying of Sumulong St., Brgy. San Pedro, Anongon, Rizal	2,811,756.92	Sumulong St., Brgy. San Pedro, Anongon, Rizal	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P. Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	2,780,700.94	24-07-23	60 cd
278	RIZAL-24JULY-2023-5	Improvement of Open Tennis Court at Vermont Royale Village, Brgy. Mayamot, Antipolo, City	3,782,298.95	Vermont Royale Village, Brgy. Mayamot, Antipolo, City	ANROL CONSTRUCTION	Clarence Callo Cacho 44 Calamba St., Sta. Mesa Heights, Quezon City	3,750,058.07	24-07-23	60 cd
279	RIZAL-24JULY-2023-6	Construction/Provision of Wash Facilities (Water Sanitation & Hygiene) of Tennis Court at Vermont Royale Exec. Village, Brgy. Mayamot, Antipolo, City	1,232,565.08	Vermont Royale Exec. Village, Brgy. Mayamot, Antipolo, City	LARD BUILDERS	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	1,211,496.52	24-07-23	70 cd
280	RIZAL-24JULY-2023-7	Construction of 2-Storey Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Painaan Elem. School, Sitio Painaan, Brgy. Pinugay, Baras, Rizal	4,937,362.23	Painaan Elem. School, Sitio Painaan, Brgy. Pinugay, Baras, Rizal	LARD BUILDERS	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	4,894,300.28	24-07-23	182 cd
281	RIZAL-24JULY-2023-8	Construction of Ynares Stage at Baras Elem. School, Brgy. Concepcion, Baras, Rizal	1,557,634.70	Baras Elem. School, Brgy. Concepcion, Baras, Rizal	GKB Builders	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brev. Laundi, Morone, Rizal	1,530,675.73	24-07-23	70 cd
282	RIZAL-24JULY-2023-9	Asphalt Overlaying of Various Road at Brgy. Mabini, Baras, Rizal	2,568,151.09	Brgy. Mabini, Baras, Rizal	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P. Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	2,531,150.48	24-07-23	80 cd
283	RIZAL-24JULY-2023-10	Repair/Repainting of Ynares School Bldgs. at Buhangin Elem. School, Brgy. Buhangin, Binangonan, Rizal	1,888,010.83	Buhangin Elem. School, Brgy. Buhangin, Binangonan, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,862,111.36	24-07-23	68 cd
284	RIZAL-24JULY-2023-11	Construction of 2-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. (Health Center) at Brgy. Mambog, Binangonan, Rizal	5,039,707.92	Brgy. Mambog, Binangonan, Rizal	TRANCOM ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION	Danilo Magno Taytay, Rizal	4,996,700.48	24-07-23	168 cd
285	RIZAL-24JULY-2023-12	Construction of 2-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. (Barangay Hall) at Brgy. Libis, Binangonan, Rizal	4,750,018.60	Brgy. Libis, Binangonan, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	4,713,246.72	24-07-23	157 cd
286	RIZAL-24JULY-2023-13	Construction/Provision of 2-Units Wash Facilities (Water, Sanitation & Hygiene) at Vicente Madrigal National High School, Brgy. Palangoy, Binangonan, Rizal	2,985,404.97	Vicente Madrigal National High School, Brgy. Palangoy, Binangonan, Rizal	L.L. MARRON CONSTRUCTION & TRADING	Laura L. Marron Mla. East Rd., Brgy. Darangan, Binangonan, Rizal	2,955,412.37	24-07-23	140 cd
287	RIZAL-24JULY-2023-14	Construction of 2-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Bayanihan Vill., Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal	4,938,079.92	Bayanihan Vill., Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal	OLIVER AQUINO CONSTRUCTION	Oliver O. Aquino Manggahan St., Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	4,891,050.78	24-07-23	172 cd

288	RIZAL-24JULY-2023-15	Construction of 2-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Vista Verde Exec. Village Phase 1-E, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal	4,863,146.85	Vista Verde Exec. Village Phase 1-E, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	4,819,095.46	24-07-23	156 cd
289	RIZAL-24JULY-2023-16	Construction of 2-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Gumamela St. Greenland Executive Vill. - Phase 4, Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal	4,826,267.46	Gumamela St. Greenland Executive Vill. - Phase 4, Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	4,777,200.57	24-07-23	156 cd
290	RIZAL-24JULY-2023-17	Repair/Repainting of Ynares School Bldgs. at Looc Elem. School, Brgy. Looc, Cardona, Rizal	2,253,594.61	Looc Elem. School, Brgy. Looc, Cardona, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	2,219,487.17	24-07-23	80 cd
291	RIZAL-24JULY-2023-18	Construction of 2-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. (Brgy. Hall Annex & C.W.C.O. office) Brgy. Calahan, Cardona, Rizal	3,248,658.41	Brgy. Calahan, Cardona, Rizal	N. FRANCISCO CONSTRUCTION	Novencio S.J. Francisco San Jose Terraces, Sen. Lorenzo Sumulong Memorial Circle, Brgy. San Jose, Antipolo, City	3,218,597.49	24-07-23	145 cd
292	RIZAL-24JULY-2023-19	Asphalt Overlaying of Pag-Asa St. (portion) Brgy. Third District, JalaJala, Rizal	3,554,256.91	Brgy. Third District, JalaJala, Rizal	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P. Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	3,522,216.64	24-07-23	60 cd
293	RIZAL-24JULY-2023-20	Construction of 2-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. (HOA Office) at Metro Royale Home, Phase 1B, Brev. Burgos, Montalban, Rizal	4,699,979.83	Metro Royale Home, Phase 1B, Brgy. Burgos, Montalban, Rizal	SAN RAFAEL BUILDERS	Maria Loida C. Nocon Rodriguez, Rizal	4,654,933.18	24-07-23	187 cd
294	RIZAL-24JULY-2023-21	Construction of 2-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Metro Royale Home Phase 2, Brgy. Burgos, Montalban, Rizal	4,788,906.96	Metro Royale Home Phase 2, Brgy. Burgos, Montalban, Rizal	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P. Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	4,740,894.06	24-07-23	204 cd
295	RIZAL-24JULY-2023-22	Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Manggahan Elem. School, Brgy. Manggahan, Montalban, Rizal	1,081,241.84	Manggahan Elem. School, Brgy. Manggahan, Montalban, Rizal	LARD BUILDERS	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	1,059,254.39	24-07-23	50 cd
296	RIZAL-24JULY-2023-23	Construction of 2-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. (Evacuation Center) at Sitio Pulong Ligaya, Brgy. Bagumbong, JalaJala, Rizal	5,104,657.17	Sitio Pulong Ligaya, Brgy. Bagumbong, JalaJala, Rizal	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P. Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	5,057,600.23	24-07-23	203 cd
297	RIZAL-24JULY-2023-24	Construction of Additional 2nd Floor of Existing 1-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. (Brgy. Hall) at Brgy. Bayugo, JalaJala, Rizal	5,639,003.41	Brgy. Bayugo, JalaJala, Rizal	LARD BUILDERS	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	5,589,479.61	24-07-23	196 cd
298	RIZAL-24JULY-2023-25	Construction of 2-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. (School Clinic) at Macaingalan National High School, Sitio Macaingalan Brgy. Puray, Montalban, Rizal	5,563,494.58	Macaingalan National High School, Sitio Macaingalan Brgy. Puray, Montalban, Rizal	CSGER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Carlos S. Geronimo 4 P. Sandoval St., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	5,519,428.37	24-07-23	156 cd
299	RIZAL-24JULY-2023-26	Construction of 2-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. (HOA Office) East Bellevue Residences Extension Brev. San Isidro, Montalban, Rizal	4,861,711.59	East Bellevue Residences Extension Brgy. San Isidro, Montalban, Rizal	LARD BUILDERS	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	4,823,579.52	24-07-23	156 cd
300	RIZAL-24JULY-2023-27	Construction of 2-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Southville 8C Phase 1K2, Brgy. San Jose, Montalban, Rizal	5,149,257.47	Southville 8C Phase 1K2, Brgy. San Jose, Montalban, Rizal	CORTEZ SANTOS CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY CORPORATION	Arvin Jurel B. Cortez 92 MH Del Pilar, Brgy. Guitnang Bayan 2, San Mateo, Rizal	5,103,248.30	24-07-23	174 cd
301	RIZAL-24JULY-2023-28	Construction of 2-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. (HOA Office) at Mellinium Homes, Brgy. Burgos, Montalban, Rizal	4,196,660.39	Mellinium Homes, Brgy. Burgos, Montalban, Rizal	FLAG CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Fernando L. Arada 001 Sta. Ursula St., Libid (Pob.), Binangonan, Rizal	4,156,702.46	24-07-23	110 cd
302	RIZAL-24JULY-2023-29	Construction of Slope Protection (Portion) at F. San Miguel St., Brgy. Bombongan, Morong, Rizal	1,397,322.80	F. San Miguel St., Brgy. Bombongan, Morong, Rizal	CAMORI BUILDERS AND SUPPLY	Jommel G. Santiago 71 Espiritu St. Caniogan, Morong, Rizal	1,372,300.25	24-07-23	80 cd
303	RIZAL-24JULY-2023-30	Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Eastwood Greenview Subd., Phase 1, Brgy. San Isidro, Montalban, Rizal	1,941,924.94	Eastwood Greenview Subd., Phase 1, Brgy. San Isidro, Montalban, Rizal	NICKERSON CONSTRUCTION	Nickerson H. Sagun 429 Cacho St., Brgy. Balite, Rodriguez, Rizal	1,911,901.40	24-07-23	60 cd
304	RIZAL-24JULY-2023-31	Construction of 2-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. (Brgy. Hall) at Brgy. Niogan, Pililla, Rizal	4,878,527.14	Brgy. Niogan, Pililla, Rizal	TRANCOM ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION	Danilo Magno Taytay, Rizal	4,841,518.47	24-07-23	156 cd
305	RIZAL-24JULY-2023-32	Asphalt Overlaying of Carungay St., Brgy. Malaya, Pililla, Rizal	1,836,728.26	Carungay St., Brgy. Malaya, Pililla, Rizal	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P. Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	1,810,711.56	24-07-23	80 cd
306	RIZAL-24JULY-2023-33	Asphalt Overlaying of Cong. Ding Tanjuatco St. (Formerly P. Burgos St.), Brgy. San Isidro, Tanay, Rizal	6,692,296.65	Cong. Ding Tanjuatco St. (Formerly P. Burgos St.), Brgy. San Isidro, Tanay, Rizal	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P. Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	6,637,175.29	24-07-23	80 cd
307	RIZAL-24JULY-2023-34	Improvement of Hanging Bridge at Tanay River, Brgy. Wawa, Tanay, Rizal	1,839,036.35	Tanay River, Brgy. Wawa, Tanay, Rizal	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P. Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	1,814,009.62	24-07-23	90 cd
308	RIZAL-24JULY-2023-35	Construction of Covered Pathwalk/Perimeter Fence at Quiterio San Jose Elem. School, Brgy. May-Iba, Teresa, Rizal	1,615,014.01	Quiterio San Jose Elem. School, Brgy. May-Iba, Teresa, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,592,010.15	24-07-23	90 cd
309	RIZAL-24JULY-2023-36	Construction of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at San Jose Litex Senior High School, Brgy. San Jose, Montalban, Rizal	15,093,703.45	San Jose Litex Senior High School, Brgy. San Jose, Montalban, Rizal	ANROL CONSTRUCTION	Clarence Callo Cacho 44 Calamba St., Sta. Mesa Heights, Quezon City	15,003,700.44	24-07-23	160 cd
310	RIZAL- 04AUGUST-2023-1	Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Purok Imelda, Brgy. Dela Paz, Antipolo, City	1,991,625.94	Purok Imelda, Brgy. Dela Paz, Antipolo, City	YAKALER CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	Edwin B. Rivera 249 Bautista St., Bombongan, Morong, Rizal	1,967,600.24	04-08-23	120 cd
311	RIZAL- 04AUGUST-2023-2	Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. (HOA Office) at Sitio Maligaya, Bagong Nayon II Phase 3A, Brev. San Isidro, Antipolo, City	929,959.79	Sitio Maligaya, Bagong Nayon II Phase 3A, Brgy. San Isidro, Antipolo, City	YAKALER CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	Edwin B. Rivera 249 Bautista St., Bombongan, Morong, Rizal	909,899.71	04-08-23	90 cd
312	RIZAL- 04AUGUST-2023-3	Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court and Provision of Biomed Room at Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal and Brgy. Darangan, Binangonan, Rizal	1,067,119.85	Rosario Ville, Botong Francisco Ave., Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Angono, Rizal	DIAZ AQUINO CONSTRUCTION CORP.	Elma D. Aquino 0478 Manggahan ST., Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,049,187.78	04-08-23	100 cd
		a.) Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Rosario Ville, Botong Francisco Ave., Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Anono, Rizal	769,949.83	Angono Elem. School, Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal			765,317.34		
		b.) Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Angono Elem. School, Brgy. San Isidro, Anono, Rizal	475,142.60	RPHS-Margarito A. Duavit Mem. Hospital, Brgy. Darangan, Binangonan, Rizal			464,696.77		
		c.) Provision of Biomed Room at RPHS-Margarito A. Duavit Mem. Hospital, Brgy. Darangan, Binangonan, Rizal	2,312,212.28				2,279,201.89		
313	RIZAL- 04AUGUST-2023-4	Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg./Welcome Arc, at Brgy. Mahabang Parang and Brev. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal	406,498.54	Duraville Homes Ph. II, Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Angono, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	402,124.95	04-08-23	120 cd
		a.) Repair/Repainting of 2-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. (HOA Office) at Duraville Homes Ph. II, Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Angono, Rizal	341,003.73	Villa Gloria I Subd., Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal			340,801.62		
		b.) Repair/Repainting of 2-Storey Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Villa Gloria I Subd., Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal	99,569.76	Villa Gloria I Subd., Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal			86,122.70		
		c.) Repair/Repainting of Welcome Arc at Villa Gloria I Subd., Brev. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal	847,072.03				829,049.27		
314	RIZAL- 04AUGUST-2023-5	Installation of Safety Grills and Construction of Welcome Marker at Brgy. Layunan and Brgy. Lunsad, Binangonan, Rizal	736,186.37	Binangonan Elem. School, Brgy. Layunan, Binangonan, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	726,098.59	04-08-23	100 cd
		a.) Installation of Safety Grills (Enclosure) for Ynares School Bldg. at Binangonan Elem. School, Brgy. Layunan, Binangonan, Rizal	663,082.06	Lunsad-Libid Coastal Road, Brgy. Lunsad, Binangonan, Rizal			650,120.14		

			1,399,268.43				1,376,218.73		
315	RIZAL- 04AUGUST 2023-6	Concreting (Portion) of Road With Drainage Canal at T. Cerda St., Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Binangonan, Rizal	1,347,017.37	T. Cerda St., Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Binangonan, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,322,009.21	04-08-23	80 cd
316	RIZAL- 04AUGUST 2023-7	Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at San Clemente Vill. I, Brgy. Pag-Asa, Binangonan, Rizal	1,199,993.43	San Clemente Vill. I, Brgy. Pag-Asa, Binangonan, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,178,884.12	04-08-23	48 cd
317	RIZAL- 04AUGUST 2023-8	Improvement of 2-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. (Brgy. Hall & Health Center) Brgy. Palangoy, Binangonan, Rizal	1,855,313.30	Brgy. Palangoy, Binangonan, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,829,285.46	04-08-23	120 cd
318	RIZAL- 04AUGUST 2023-9	Construction of Covered Pathwalk at Wharf of Brgy. Tabon, Binangonan, Rizal	1,413,905.56	Brgy. Tabon, Binangonan, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,386,857.19	04-08-23	80 cd
319	RIZAL- 04AUGUST 2023-10	Construction of Perimeter Fence and Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal a.) Construction of Perimeter Fence at Open Space at Vista Verde Executive Village Phase 1 E, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal b.) Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Golden Miles Subd., Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal c.) Improvement of 2-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. (HOA Office) at Vista Verde Exec. Village Phase 9, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal	491,587.85	Vista Verde Executive Village Phase 1-E, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	479,968.66	04-08-23	130 cd
			291,679.57	Golden Miles Subd., Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal			284,494.66		
			467,769.90	Vista Verde Exec. Village Phase 9, Brgy. San Isidro, Cainta, Rizal			464,554.46		
			1,251,037.32				1,229,017.78		
320	RIZAL- 04AUGUST 2023-11	Repair/Repainting/Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Brgy. San Juan and Brgy. Sto. Dominio, Cainta, Rizal a.) Repair/Repainting of 2-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg., (Senior Citizen'S Office) at Palmera Heights Phase 1, Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal b.) Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg., (Senior Citizen'S Office), Village East Exec. Homes, Sto Domingo, Cainta, Rizal c.) Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg., (Senior Citizen'S Office) Esta Urban Homes Brgy. Sto. Domingo, Cainta, Rizal	354,820.15	Palmera Heights Phase 1, Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	335,441.12	04-08-23	140 cd
			838,031.96	Village East Exec. Homes, Sto Domingo, Cainta, Rizal			831,126.13		
			251,672.12	sla Urban Homes Brgy. Sto. Domingo, Cainta, Rizal			248,941.96		
			1,444,524.23				1,415,509.21		
321	RIZAL- 04AUGUST 2023-12	Construction of Covered Pathwalk with Railings at Casimiro A. Ynares Sr. Mem. National High School, Brgy. Dolores, Taytay, Rizal	1,681,678.79	Casimiro A. Ynares Sr. Mem. National High School, Brgy. Dolores, Taytay, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,651,595.07	04-08-23	48 cd
322	RIZAL- 04AUGUST 2023-13	Repair/Repainting Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg./Rizal Provincial Library and Improvement/Installation of Street Sign at Brgy. San Juan, Brgy. Dolores and Brgy. Sta. Ana, Taytay, Rizal a.) Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. Kapalaran Elem. School, Gomez St., Kapalaran Vill. Brev. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal b.) Repair/Repainting of Rizal Provincial Library at Brgy. Dolores, Taytay, Rizal c.) Improvement/Installation of Street Sign at Block 9 to Block 13 Purok 2, Lupang Arenda, Brgy. Sta. Ana, Taytay, Rizal	769,705.58	Kapalaran Vill. Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	751,412.50	04-08-23	160 cd
			614,383.69	Brgy. Dolores, Taytay, Rizal			606,624.04		
			302,106.67	Brgy. Sta. Ana, Taytay, Rizal			300,113.83		
			1,686,195.94				1,658,150.37		
323	RIZAL- 04AUGUST 2023-14	Repair/Repainting of 2-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. (Brgy. Hall) at Brgy. Evangelista, Baras, Rizal	637,650.66	Brgy. Evangelista, Baras, Rizal	GKB BUILDERS	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	619,649.77	04-08-23	60 cd
324	RIZAL- 04AUGUST 2023-15	Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court, Stage at Baras-Pinugay Elem. School, Brev. Pinugay, Baras, Rizal	992,823.23	Baras-Pinugay Elem. School, Brgy. Pinugay, Baras, Rizal	CAMORI BUILDERS AND SUPPLY	Jommel G. Santiago 71 Espiritu St. Catiogan, Morong, Rizal	971,902.67	04-08-23	64 cd
325	RIZAL- 04AUGUST 2023-16	Improvement of 2-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. (Brgy. Hall) at Brgy. San Miguel, Baras, Rizal	1,052,047.44	Brgy. San Miguel, Baras, Rizal	GKB BUILDERS	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brev. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	1,029,027.56	04-08-23	80 cd
326	RIZAL- 04AUGUST 2023-17	Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Del Remedio, Cardona, Rizal	1,019,043.21	Brgy. Del Remedio, Cardona, Rizal	JRD-D2 ENTERPRISES	Porfirio P. Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	998,043.66	04-08-23	80 cd
327	RIZAL- 04AUGUST 2023-18	Repair/Repainting of 2-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. (Health Center) at Brgy. Iglesia, Cardona, Rizal	755,808.77	Brgy. Iglesia, Cardona, Rizal	DIAZ AQUINO CONSTRUCTION CORP.	Elma D. Aquino 0478 Manggahan ST., Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	736,819.65	04-08-23	60 cd
328	RIZAL- 04AUGUST 2023-19	Improvement of Day Care Center and Concrete Reblocking at Brgy. Iglesia Cardona, Rizal and Brgy. Laundi, Morong, Rizal a.) Improvement of 1-Storey Day Care Center at Brgy. Ilesia, Cardona, Rizal b.) Concrete Reblocking (Portion) at Raymundo St., Brev. Laundi, Morong, Rizal	1,006,441.68	Brgy. Iglesia, Cardona, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	985,175.21	04-08-23	80 cd
			158,018.94	Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal			155,245.90		
			1,164,460.62				1,140,421.11		
329	RIZAL- 04AUGUST 2023-20	Construction of Handwashing Facility and Repair/Repainting of Minipark/Playground at Brgy. Lambac and Brgy. Patunhay Cardona, Rizal a.) Construction of Handwashing Facility for Daycare Center at Brgy. Lambac, Cardona, Rizal b.) Repair / Repainting of Minipark / Playground at Barangay Patunhay Cardona, Rizal	407,929.37	Brgy. Lambac, Cardona, Rizal	GKB BUILDERS	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	394,043.68	04-08-23	80 cd
			211,695.03	Barangay Patunhay Cardona, Rizal			206,582.84		
			619,624.40				600,626.52		
330	RIZAL- 04AUGUST 2023-21	Repair/Repainting of 1-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. Brgy. Sipsipin, Jalajala, Rizal	886,050.93	Brgy. Sipsipin, Jalajala, Rizal	JEDBPIL ENTERPRISES	Joselito A. Pillas 230 J. Delos St., Brgy. Baeumbong, Jalajala, Rizal	867,013.25	04-08-23	70 cd
331	RIZAL- 04AUGUST 2023-22	Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court/Repair of Emergency Room and Provision of Roofing at Brgy. Maybancal and Brgy. San Juan and Brgy. San Pedro Morong, Rizal a.) Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court and Stage at Talaga Elem. School, Brev. Mavbancal, Morong, Rizal b.) Repair of Emergency Room (Ceiling/Beam) at Rizal Provincial Hospital System (RPHS) Morong, Brev. San Juan, Morong, Rizal c.) Provision of Roofing for Brgy. Health Center at Brgy. San Pedro, Morong, Rizal	810,518.87	Talaga Elem. School, Brgy. Maybancal, Morong, Rizal	GKB BUILDERS	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	1,535,008.17	04-08-23	100 cd
			328,500.83	Rizal Provincial Hospital System (RPHS) Morong, Brgy. San Juan, Morong, Rizal			326,573.07		
			424,039.80	Brgy. San Pedro, Morong, Rizal			413,774.54		
			1,563,059.50				1,535,008.17		
332	RIZAL- 04AUGUST 2023-23	Improvement/Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Baeumbavan, Piliilla, Rizal a.) Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Piliilla National High School, Brgy. Baeumbavan, Piliilla, Rizal	1,275,590.79	Piliilla National High School, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Piliilla, Rizal	YAKALER CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	Edwin B. Rivera 249 Bautista St., Bombongan, Morong, Rizal	1,263,754.43	04-08-23	90 cd

		b.) Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Pililla National High School, Brgy. Baumbavan, Pililla, Rizal	903,427.89	Pililla National High School, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal		Morong, Rizal	886,264.05		
			2,179,018.68				2,150,018.48		
333	RIZAL- 04AUGUST-2023-24	Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. (Brgy. Hall) at Brgy. Imatong, Pililla, Rizal	1,353,467.37	Brgy. Imatong, Pililla, Rizal	YAKALER CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	Edwin B. Rivera 249 Bautista St., Bombongan, Morone, Rizal	1,329,398.26	04-08-23	70 cd
334	RIZAL- 04AUGUST-2023-25	Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Hall, Ynares Waiting Shed Type III and Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Brgy. Tinucan and Brgy. Daraitan, Tanay, Rizal	416,237.00	Brgy. Tinucan, Tanay, Rizal	LARD BUILDERS	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	409,416.44	04-08-23	120 cd
		a.) Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Hall (Outpost) at Brev. Tinucan, Tanay, Rizal	293,495.81	Brgy. Daraitan, Tanay, Rizal			289,902.65		
		b.) Repair/Repainting of 3-Units Ynares Waiting Shed Type III at Brgy. Daraitan, Tanay, Rizal	305,538.54	Brgy. Daraitan, Tanay, Rizal			295,946.15		
		c.) Repair/Repainting of 1-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. (Brgy. Hall) at Brgy. Daraitan, Tanay, Rizal	1,015,271.35				995,265.24		
335	RIZAL- 04AUGUST-2023-26	Concreting of Daong Road (portion) at Sitio Daong, Brgy. Plaza Aldea, Tanay, Rizal	7,379,426.08	Sitio Daong, Brgy. Plaza Aldea, Tanay, Rizal	MIP CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPMENT CORP.	Maria Teresita F. Pamintuan Baras, Rizal	7,304,386.41	04-08-23	120 cd
336	RIZAL- 04AUGUST-2023-27	Construction of Stage at Carissa Homes East I Brgy. Bagumbayan, Teresa, Rizal	1,335,951.34	Carissa Homes East I Brgy. Bagumbayan, Teresa, Rizal	J.G. NORA BUILDERS	James G. Nora 065 National Road, Brgy. San Guillermo, Morong, Rizal	1,309,884.33	04-08-23	80 cd
337	RIZAL- 04AUGUST-2023-28	Improvement of Electrical Lighting System of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court and Construction of Handwashing Facility at Brgy. Baumbavan Teresa, Rizal	590,349.90		KRSJ CONSTRUCTION & GENERAL SERVICES	Khristian SE. San Jose Teresa, Rizal	571,440.29	04-08-23	60 cd
		a.) Improvement of Electrical Lighting System of Ynares Multi-purpose Covered Court at Carissa Homes East I, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Teresa, Rizal	335,644.73	Carissa Homes East I, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Teresa, Rizal			334,558.28		
		b.) Construction of Handwashing Facility at Bagumbayan Elem. School, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Teresa, Rizal	925,994.63	Bagumbayan Elem. School, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Teresa, Rizal			905,998.57		
338	RIZAL- 04AUGUST-2023-29	Improvement/Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. and Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Guitnang Bayan II and Brgy. Guitnang Bayan I, San Mateo, Rizal	1,762,401.61		CSGER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Carlos S. Geronimo 4 P. Sandoval St., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	1,741,468.29	04-08-23	100 cd
		a.) Improvement of 2-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. (Health Center/ Day Care Center), Brgy. Guitnang Bayan II, San Mateo, Rizal	581,915.86	Brgy. Guitnang Bayan II, San Mateo, Rizal			571,982.20		
		b.) Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at New San Mateo Subd., Phase 5, Brgy. Guitnang Bayan I, San Mateo, Rizal	2,344,317.47	New San Mateo Subd., Phase 5, Brgy. Guitnang Bayan I, San Mateo, Rizal			2,313,450.49		
339	RIZAL- 04AUGUST-2023-30	Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Burgos, Montalban, Rizal	877,154.35		LARD BUILDERS	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	854,392.30	04-08-23	90 cd
		a.) Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at King David Subd., Brgy. Bureos, Montalban, Rizal	799,996.70	King David Subd., Brgy. Burgos, Montalban, Rizal			795,707.88		
		b.) Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Aranzazu Subd., Brgy. Bureos, Montalban, Rizal	1,677,151.05	Aranzazu Subd., Brgy. Burgos, Montalban, Rizal			1,650,100.18		
340	RIZAL- 04AUGUST-2023-31	Repair/Repainting of Ynares School Bldgs. and Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Puray, Montalban, Rizal	2,000,195.91		CSGER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Carlos S. Geronimo 4 P. Sandoval St., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	1,970,196.67	04-08-23	100 cd
		a.) Repair/Repainting of Ynares School Bldgs. at Macainganlan Elem. School, Brgy. Puray, Montalban, Rizal	303,887.62	Macainganlan Elem. School, Brgy. Puray, Montalban, Rizal			299,107.34		
		b.) Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Macainganlan National High School, Brev. Puray, Montalban, Rizal	2,304,083.53	Macainganlan National High School, Brgy. Puray, Montalban, Rizal			2,269,304.01		
341	RIZAL- 04AUGUST-2023-32	Improvement/Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. San Rafael, Montalban, Rizal	1,393,092.76		LARD BUILDERS	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	1,373,282.04	04-08-23	90 cd
		a.) Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Diliiman, Brgy. San Rafael, Montalban, Rizal	1,002,496.45	Brgy. San Rafael, Montalban, Rizal			986,228.42		
		b.) Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Diliiman, Brgy. San Rafael, Montalban, Rizal	2,395,589.21				2,359,510.46		
342	RIZAL- 04AUGUST-2023-33	Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court and Stage at Southville 8 Elem. School, Brev. San Isidro, Montalban, Rizal	1,035,311.39	Southville 8 Elem. School, Brgy. San Isidro, Montalban, Rizal	NICKERSON CONSTRUCTION	Nickerson H. Sagun 429 Cacho St., Brgy. Balite, Rodriguez, Rizal	1,012,300.59	04-08-23	52 cd
343	RIZAL- 04AUGUST-2023-34	Construction of Ynares Stage and Construction of Comfort Room at Brgy. San Isidro, Montalban, Rizal	1,394,916.18		LARD BUILDERS	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	1,371,157.43	04-08-23	120 cd
		a.) Construction of Ynares Stage at Eastwood Residences Phase 5, Brgy. San Isidro, Montalban, Rizal	532,229.62	Eastwood Residences Phase 5, Brgy. San Isidro, Montalban, Rizal			527,941.68		
		b.) Construction of 2-Seater Comfort Room at Eastwood Residences Phase 9, Brgy. San Isidro, Montalban, Rizal	1,927,145.80	Eastwood Residences Phase 9, Brgy. San Isidro, Montalban, Rizal			1,899,099.11		
344	RIZAL- 04AUGUST-2023-35	Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Southville 8B, Phase 3, Brgy. San Isidro, Montalban, Rizal	1,046,121.03	Southville 8B, Phase 3, Brgy. San Isidro, Montalban, Rizal	LARD BUILDERS	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	1,026,102.24	04-08-23	60 cd
345	RIZAL- 04AUGUST-2023-36	Concrete Reblocking at Brgy. San Isidro, Montalban, Rizal	532,579.07		JRD-D2 ENTERPRISES	Porfirio P. Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	529,642.19	04-08-23	80 cd
		a.) Concrete Reblocking of Road 5 at Southville 8B Phase 4, Brev. San Isidro, Montalban, Rizal	951,972.91	Southville 8B Phase 4, Brgy. San Isidro, Montalban, Rizal			928,885.85		
		b.) Concrete Reblocking of Road 7 at Southville 8B Phase 4, Brev. San Isidro, Montalban, Rizal	1,484,551.98	Southville 8B Phase 4, Brgy. San Isidro, Montalban, Rizal			1,458,528.04		
346	RIZAL- 07AUGUST-2023-1	Repair/Repainting/Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Brgy. Inarawan, Brgy. Mayamot and Brev. San Roque, Antipolo, City	479,146.44		YAKALER CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	Edwin B. Rivera 249 Bautista St., Bombongan, Morong, Rizal	467,788.30	07-08-23	120 cd
		a.) Repair/Repainting of 2-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. (Livelihood Training Center) at Brgy. Inarawan, Antipolo, City	278,833.15	Brgy. Inarawan, Antipolo, City			274,144.26		
		b.) Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Samsonville Subd., Brgy. Mayamot, Antipolo, City		Samsonville Subd., Brgy. Mayamot, Antipolo, City					

		c.) Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Lores Country Homes Brgy. San Roque, Antipolo, City	624,219.26	Lores Country Homes Brgy. San Roque, Antipolo, City			616,257.95		
			1,382,198.85				1,358,190.51		
347	RIZAL- 07AUGUST-2023-2	Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Duraville Phase II, Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Anong, Rizal	1,278,690.48	Duraville Phase II, Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Angono, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,256,600.54	07-08-23	80 cd
348	RIZAL- 07AUGUST-2023-3	Repair of Rizal Provincial Hospital System (RPHS) Angono, Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal	2,542,773.70	Rizal Provincial Hospital System (RPHS) Angono, Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	2,507,697.76	07-08-23	180 cd
349	RIZAL- 07AUGUST-2023-4	Construction of Drainage Canal at Vicentian St., Brgy. San Roque, Angono, Rizal	2,085,542.82	Vicentian St., Brgy. San Roque, Angono, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	2,056,625.16	07-08-23	100 cd
350	RIZAL- 07AUGUST-2023-5	Improvement of Electrical System of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court and Stage/Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Brgy. Palangoy and Brgy. Tagpos, Binangonan, Rizal a.) Improvement of Electrical System of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court and Stage at Vicente Madrigal National High School, Brgy. Palangoy, Binangonan, Rizal b.) Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg., (Brgy. Hall) at Brgy. Tagpos, Binangonan, Rizal	762,147.86	Vicente Madrigal National High School, Brgy. Palangoy, Binangonan, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	746,259.80	07-08-23	80 cd
			321,589.07	Brgy. Tagpos, Binangonan, Rizal			314,498.26		
			1,083,736.92				1,060,758.06		
351	RIZAL- 07AUGUST-2023-6	Concreting of Diamond St., Ortigas Greenheights Subd., Brgy. San Isidro, Taytay, Rizal	1,296,219.80	Diamond St., Ortigas Greenheights Subd., Brgy. San Isidro, Taytay, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,272,201.20	07-08-23	90 cd
352	RIZAL- 07AUGUST-2023-7	Concreting of Opal St., Ortigas Greenheights Subd., Brgy. San Isidro, Taytay, Rizal	962,642.51	Opal St., Ortigas Greenheights Subd., Brgy. San Isidro, Taytay, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	943,599.18	07-08-23	70 cd
353	RIZAL- 07AUGUST-2023-8	Concreting of Ruby St., Ortigas Greenheights Subd., Brgy. San Isidro, Taytay, Rizal	745,536.26	Ruby St., Ortigas Greenheights Subd., Brgy. San Isidro, Taytay, Rizal	RSS CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES	Noemi D. Soriano 199 F. Gonzales St., Brgy. Prinza, Teresa, Rizal	729,500.67	07-08-23	60 cd
354	RIZAL- 07AUGUST-2023-9	Improvement of Perimeter Fence at Multi-Purpose Hall Simona Subd., Brgy. San Isidro, Taytay, Rizal	785,219.19	Simona Subd., Brgy. San Isidro, Taytay, Rizal	LARD BUILDERS	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	767,217.74	07-08-23	50 cd
355	RIZAL- 07AUGUST-2023-10	Repair/Repainting of 1-Storey Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Simona Subd., Brgy. San Isidro, Taytay, Rizal	663,786.10	Simona Subd., Brgy. San Isidro, Taytay, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	648,699.05	07-08-23	50 cd
356	RIZAL- 07AUGUST-2023-11	Construction of Drainage Canal at Blk. 35 Damayan, Floodway, Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal	1,189,125.36	Blk. 35 Damayan, Floodway, Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal	OLIVER AQUINO CONSTRUCTION	Oliver O. Aquino Manggahan St., Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,164,099.21	07-08-23	70 cd
357	RIZAL- 07AUGUST-2023-12	Repair of Perimeter Fence at Sitio Tapayan Elem. School, Brgy. Sta. Ana, Taytay, Rizal	1,963,467.04	Sitio Tapayan Elem. School, Brgy. Sta. Ana, Taytay, Rizal	TRANCOM ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION	Danilo Magno Taytay, Rizal	1,932,407.64	07-08-23	80 cd
358	RIZAL- 07AUGUST-2023-13	Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Baras National High School, Brgy. San Juan, Baras, Rizal	1,610,948.25	Baras National High School, Brgy. San Juan, Baras, Rizal	T.R.A. BUILDERS	Rafael A. Tan Binangonan, Rizal	1,589,022.05	07-08-23	60 cd
359	RIZAL- 07AUGUST-2023-14	Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. (Daycare Center) at Brgy. Lambac, Cardona, Rizal	1,196,999.15	Brgy. Lambac, Cardona, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,172,947.60	07-08-23	60 cd
360	RIZAL- 07AUGUST-2023-15	Repair/Repainting of 1-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. (Daycare Center) Sitio Campanario, Brgy. Pagkalinawan, JalaJala, Rizal	892,233.10	Sitio Campanario, Brgy. Pagkalinawan, JalaJala, Rizal	YAKALER CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	Edwin B. Rivera 249 Bautista St., Bombongan, Morong, Rizal	875,200.59	07-08-23	60 cd
361	RIZAL- 07AUGUST-2023-16	Construction of Drainage Canal at P. Balajadia St., (Portion), Brgy. San Pedro, Morong, Rizal	828,332.18	P. Balajadia St., (Portion), Brgy. San Pedro, Morong, Rizal	CAMORI BUILDERS AND SUPPLY	Jommel G. Santiago 71 Espiritu St. Caniogan, Morong, Rizal	808,300.21	07-08-23	60 cd
362	RIZAL- 07AUGUST-2023-17	Construction of Slope Protection with Fence (portion) at Matagbak Elem. School, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal	2,061,600.81	Matagbak Elem. School, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	2,032,608.41	07-08-23	90 cd
363	RIZAL- 07AUGUST-2023-18	Installation of Electrical Lighting System of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court and Improvement of Ynares Stage at Brgy. Hulo and Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal a.) Installation of Electrical Lighting System of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Hulo National High School, Brgy. Hulo, Pililla, Rizal b.) Improvement of Ynares Stage at Pililla People's Park, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal	484,552.45	Hulo National High School, Brgy. Hulo, Pililla, Rizal	LANSANG CONSTRUCTION	Jovito Lansang Marikina, City	475,662.26	07-08-23	40 cd
			313,881.96	Pililla People's Park, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal			304,817.39		
			798,434.41				780,479.65		
364	RIZAL- 07AUGUST-2023-19	Improvement/Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Niogan, Pililla, Rizal a.) Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Niogan Elem. School, Brgy. Niogan, Pililla, Rizal b.) Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court and Ynares Stage at Niogan Elem. School, Brgy. Niogan, Pililla, Rizal	2,115,544.92	Niogan Elem. School, Brgy. Niogan, Pililla, Rizal	YAKALER CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	Edwin B. Rivera 249 Bautista St., Bombongan, Morong, Rizal	2,103,945.25	07-08-23	100 cd
			1,290,279.13	Niogan Elem. School, Brgy. Niogan, Pililla, Rizal			1,272,853.42		
			3,405,824.05				3,376,798.67		
365	RIZAL- 07AUGUST-2023-20	Improvement of Brgy. Health Center at A.V. Masarap St., Brgy. Takungan, Pililla, Rizal	951,934.21	A.V. Masarap St., Brgy. Takungan, Pililla, Rizal	VIAN BUILDERS	Victor C. Piguing Tanay, Rizal	930,912.21	07-08-23	75 cd
366	RIZAL- 07AUGUST-2023-21	Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Wawa, Pililla, Rizal	1,237,337.56	Brgy. Wawa, Pililla, Rizal	YAKALER CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	Edwin B. Rivera 249 Bautista St., Bombongan, Morong, Rizal	1,214,298.43	07-08-23	60 cd
367	RIZAL- 07AUGUST-2023-22	Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. (Brgy. Hall) at Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal	548,089.21	Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal	OLIVER AQUINO CONSTRUCTION	Oliver O. Aquino Manggahan St., Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	534,118.14	07-08-23	72 cd
368	RIZAL- 07AUGUST-2023-23	Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Kay Buto, Tanay, Rizal	1,981,041.89	Brgy. Kay Buto, Tanay, Rizal	LARD BUILDERS	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	1,955,009.34	07-08-23	60 cd
369	RIZAL- 07AUGUST-2023-24	Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Wawa, Tanay, Rizal	1,690,071.51	Brgy. Wawa, Tanay, Rizal	YAKALER CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	Edwin B. Rivera 249 Bautista St., Bombongan, Morong, Rizal	1,666,010.53	07-08-23	48 cd
370	RIZAL- 07AUGUST-2023-25	Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg., (Brgy. Hall) at Brgy. Tinucan, Tanay, Rizal	774,868.09	Brgy. Tinucan, Tanay, Rizal	LARD BUILDERS	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	759,817.60	07-08-23	80 cd

371	RIZAL- 07AUGUST 2023-26	Improvement of Existing Waste Storage Area at Rizal Provincial Hospital System (RPHS) Casimiro A. Ynares Sr. Mem. Hospital at Brgy. Burgos, Montalban, Rizal	794,199.42	Rizal Provincial Hospital System (RPHS) Casimiro A. Ynares Sr. Mem. Hospital at Brgy. Burgos, Montalban, Rizal	CSGER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Carlos S. Geronimo 4 P. Sandoval St., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	776,092.57	07-08-23	60 cd
372	RIZAL- 07AUGUST 2023-27	Construction/Provision of Wash Facilities (Water, Sanitation & Hygiene) at Macainganlan Elem. School, Sitio Macainganlan, Brgy. Puray, Montalban, Rizal	1,822,232.23	Macainganlan Elem. School, Sitio Macainganlan, Brgy. Puray, Montalban, Rizal	CSGER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Carlos S. Geronimo 4 P. Sandoval St., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	1,799,206.69	07-08-23	70 cd
373	RIZAL- 07AUGUST 2023-28	Repair/Repainting of Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Eastwind Homes Subd., Brgy. San Isidro, Montalban, Rizal	970,063.80	Eastwind Homes Subd., Brgy. San Isidro, Montalban, Rizal	NICKERSON CONSTRUCTION	Nickerson H. Sagun 429 Cacho St., Brgy. Balite, Rodriguez, Rizal	950,015.15	07-08-23	48 cd
374	RIZAL- 07AUGUST 2023-29	Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court and Rehabilitation of Electrical Lightings at Brgy. San Jose, Montalban, Rizal	752,553.80 379,326.59 1,131,880.39		CORTEZ SANTOS CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY CORPORATION	Arvin Jurel B. Cortez 92 MH Del Pilar, Brgy. Guitnang Bayan 2, San Mateo, Rizal		07-08-23	60 cd
		a.) Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Villa Ana Maria Subd., Brgy. San Jose, Montalban, Rizal		Villa Ana Maria Subd., Brgy. San Jose, Montalban, Rizal			740,621.71		
		b.) Rehabilitation of Electrical Lightings of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court and Ynares Stage at Tagumpay National High School, Brgy. San Jose, Montalban, Rizal		Tagumpay National High School, Brgy. San Jose, Montalban, Rizal			370,334.14		
							1,110,955.85		
375	RIZAL- 07AUGUST 2023-30	Improvement of School Ground at Inigan Elem. School, Sitio Inigan, Brgy. San Rafael, Montalban, Rizal	1,031,481.60	Inigan Elem. School, Sitio Inigan, Brgy. San Rafael, Montalban, Rizal	LARD BUILDERS	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	1,011,530.05	07-08-23	60 cd
376	RIZAL- 07AUGUST 2023-31	Construction of 4-Seaters Comfort Room at Greenbreeze Subd., Phase II (HOA) Brgy. San Isidro, Montalban, Rizal	1,154,218.61	Greenbreeze Subd., Phase II (HOA) Brgy. San Isidro, Montalban, Rizal	GKB BUILDERS	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	1,129,211.92	07-08-23	68 cd
377	RIZAL- 07AUGUST 2023-32	Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court And Stage at Kasiglahan Village Senior High School, Brgy. San Jose, Montalban, Rizal	2,064,882.88	Kasiglahan Village Senior High School, Brgy. San Jose, Montalban, Rizal	GKB BUILDERS	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	2,038,872.60	07-08-23	108 cd
378	RIZAL- 07AUGUST 2023-33	Construction of 4-Storey, 16-Rooms Ynares School Bldg. for Mahabang Parang National High School at Brgy. Tatala, Binangonan, Rizal	65,366,620.85	Mahabang Parang National High School at Brgy. Tatala, Binangonan, Rizal	ANROL CONSTRUCTION	Clarence Callo Cacho 44 Calamba St., Sta. Mesa Heights, Quezon City	65,185,588.23	07-08-23	380 cd
379	RIZAL- 07AUGUST 2023-34	Upgrading of Sewage Treatment Plant of Rizal Provincial Hospital System-Binangonan, Brgy. Darangan, Binangonan, Rizal	10,869,592.67	Rizal Provincial Hospital System-Binangonan, Brgy. Darangan, Binangonan, Rizal	L. EUSEBIO ACE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	Clemente T. Manlapit 4/F Armal Bldg., C. Raymundo Ave., Maybunga, Pasig City	10,794,517.90	07-08-23	160 cd
380	RIZAL- 07AUGUST 2023-35	Upgrading of Sewage Treatment Plant of Rizal Provincial Hospital System-Montalban, Brgy. Burgos, Montalban, Rizal	5,816,286.37	Rizal Provincial Hospital System-Montalban, Brgy. Burgos, Montalban, Rizal	L. EUSEBIO ACE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	Clemente T. Manlapit 4/F Armal Bldg., C. Raymundo Ave., Maybunga, Pasig City	5,768,097.64	07-08-23	120 cd
381	RIZAL- 07AUGUST 2023-36	Installation of Air-Conditioning Units at OR- DR Complex of Rizal Provincial Hospital System-Morong, Brgy. San Juan, Morong, Rizal	7,653,325.48	Rizal Provincial Hospital System-Morong, Brgy. San Juan, Morong, Rizal	EM-AMEN COMMUNICATORS INC.	Engr. Melvin B. Rufino Dagupan, City	7,584,302.23	07-08-23	80 cd
382	RIZAL- 10AUGUST 2023-1	Asphalt Overlaying with Concrete Reblocking of A. Ibañez St., Brgy. San Vicente, Angono, Rizal	9,596,663.13	A. Ibañez St., Brgy. San Vicente, Angono, Rizal	L. EUSEBIO ACE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	Clemente T. Manlapit 4/F Armal Bldg., C. Raymundo Ave., Maybunga, Pasig City	9,525,600.32	10-08-23	120 cd
383	RIZAL- 10AUGUST 2023-2	Asphalt Overlaying With Concrete Reblocking of Seminary Road, Brgy. Dela Paz, Antipolo, City	2,900,447.60	Seminary Road, Brgy. Dela Paz, Antipolo, City	L.L. MARRON CONSTRUCTION & TRADING	Laura L. Marron Mla. East Rd., Brgy. Darangan, Binangonan, Rizal	2,864,412.59	10-08-23	80 cd
384	RIZAL- 10AUGUST 2023-3	Asphalt Overlaying with Concrete Reblocking of M. Golla St., Brgy. Mabini, Baras, Rizal	6,466,351.07	M. Golla St., Brgy. Mabini, Baras, Rizal	L. EUSEBIO ACE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	Clemente T. Manlapit 4/F Armal Bldg., C. Raymundo Ave., Maybunga, Pasig City	6,414,297.12	10-08-23	100 cd
385	RIZAL- 10AUGUST 2023-4	Asphalt Overlaying With Concrete Reblocking of Road at Sitio Mambog, Brgy. San Jose, Baras, Rizal	3,841,861.49	Sitio Mambog, Brgy. San Jose, Baras, Rizal	L. EUSEBIO ACE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	Clemente T. Manlapit 4/F Armal Bldg., C. Raymundo Ave., Maybunga, Pasig City	3,808,853.60	10-08-23	80 cd
386	RIZAL- 10AUGUST 2023-5	Concreting With Side Protection and Drainage System of Teodora St., Sitio Guping, Brgy. Lunsad, Binangonan, Rizal	7,477,184.38	Teodora St., Sitio Guping, Brgy. Lunsad, Binangonan, Rizal	L.L. MARRON CONSTRUCTION & TRADING	Laura L. Marron Mla. East Rd., Brgy. Darangan, Binangonan, Rizal	7,422,096.22	10-08-23	140 cd
387	RIZAL- 10AUGUST 2023-6	Construction of Roadway Lightings at Brgy. Libid, Brgy. Lunsad and Brgy. Libis, Binangonan, Rizal	1,287,059.04 3,171,372.25 1,997,805.17 6,456,236.46		L.L. MARRON CONSTRUCTION & TRADING	Laura L. Marron Mla. East Rd., Brgy. Darangan, Binangonan, Rizal		10-08-23	64 cd
		a.) Construction of Roadway Lightings at P. Burgos St., & Zulueta St., Brgy. Libid, Binangonan, Rizal		P. Burgos St., & Zulueta St., Brgy. Libid, Binangonan, Rizal			1,272,678.18		
		b.) Construction of Roadway Lightings at J. Sumulong St., A. Bonifacio St. and R. Magsaysay St., Brgy. Lunsad, Binangonan, Rizal		J. Sumulong St., A. Bonifacio St. and R. Magsaysay St., Brgy. Lunsad, Binangonan, Rizal			3,146,653.94		
		c.) Construction of Roadway Lightings at Various St., Brgy. Libis, Binangonan, Rizal		Various St., Brgy. Libis, Binangonan, Rizal			1,985,859.18		
						6,405,191.30			
388	RIZAL- 10AUGUST 2023-7	Construction of Roadway Lightings and Construction of Area Lightings at Brgy. Darangan/Brgy. Macamot, Brgy. Tatala and Brgy. Palangoy, Binangonan, Rizal	6,084,597.56 1,464,278.96 1,194,160.96 8,743,037.48		L. EUSEBIO ACE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	Clemente T. Manlapit 4/F Armal Bldg., C. Raymundo Ave., Maybunga, Pasig City		10-08-23	100 cd
		a.) Construction of Roadway Lightings at Kasinay to Sitio Halang Road, Brgy. Darangan/Brgy. Macamot, Binangonan, Rizal		Kasinay to Sitio Halang Road, Brgy. Darangan/Brgy. Macamot, Binangonan, Rizal			6,039,173.34		
		b.) Construction of Area Lightings at Tatala Elem. School, Brgy. Tatala Binangonan, Rizal		Tatala Elem. School, Brgy. Tatala Binangonan, Rizal			1,454,326.68		
		c.) Construction of Roadway Lightings at Meralco Village, Brgy. Palangoy, Binangonan, Rizal		Meralco Village, Brgy. Palangoy, Binangonan, Rizal			1,187,509.63		
						8,681,009.65			
		Construction of Roadway Lightings at Brgy. San Carlos and Brgy. Pag-Asa, Binangonan, Rizal	6,216,833.90		L. EUSEBIO ACE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	Clemente T. Manlapit 4/F Armal Bldg., C. Raymundo Ave., Maybunga, Pasig City		10-08-23	100 cd
	a.) Construction of Roadway Lightings at Sitio Manggahan, Brgy. San Carlos, Binangonan, Rizal	Sitio Manggahan, Brgy. San Carlos, Binangonan, Rizal		6,172,835.56					

389	RIZAL- 10AUGUST- 2023-8	b.) Construction of Roadway Lightings at Tanchongco Cpd., Brgy. Pag-Asa, Binangonan, Rizal c.) Construction of Roadway Lightings at Sison Cmpd. (phase 2), Brgy. Pag-Asa, Binangonan, Rizal	478,040.88 388,839.15 7,083,713.93	Tanchongco Cpd., Brgy. Pag-Asa, Binangonan, Rizal Brgy. Pag-Asa, Binangonan, Rizal	L. EUSEBIO ACE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	Bldg., C. Raymundo Ave., Maybunga, Pasig City	469,020.59 382,850.58 7,024,706.73	10-08-23	88 cd
390	RIZAL- 10AUGUST- 2023-9	Construction of Roadway Lightings at Brgy. Kalinawan, Brgy. Kinaboogan and Brgy. Kinagatan (phase 2), Binangonan, Rizal	7,583,673.52	Brgy. Kalinawan, Brgy. Kinaboogan and Brgy. Kinagatan (phase 2), Binangonan, Rizal	L. EUSEBIO ACE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	Clemente T. Manlapit 4/F Armal Bldg., C. Raymundo Ave., Maybunga, Pasig City	7,519,600.93	10-08-23	80 cd
391	RIZAL- 10AUGUST- 2023-10	Construction of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Sitio New Town Garden, Bagong Bayan, Brgy. Darangan, Binangonan, Rizal	6,693,513.34	Sitio New Town Garden, Bagong Bayan, Brgy. Darangan, Binangonan, Rizal	ANROL CONSTRUCTION	Clarence Callo Cacho 44 Calamba St., Sta. Mesa Heights, Quezon City	6,643,438.49	10-08-23	172 cd
392	RIZAL- 10AUGUST- 2023-11	Construction of Roadway Lightings at Brgy. Balibago, Brgy. Nagsulo, Brgy. Navotas and Brgy. Tuna, Cardona, Rizal	3,476,207.35	Brgy. Balibago, Cardona, Rizal	ANROL CONSTRUCTION	Clarence Callo Cacho 44 Calamba St., Sta. Mesa Heights, Quezon City	3,454,167.00	10-08-23	100 cd
		a.) Construction of Roadway Lightings at Brgy. Balibago, Cardona, Rizal	5,861,246.89	Brgy. Nagsulo, Cardona, Rizal			5,830,722.90		
		b.) Construction of Roadway Lightings at Brgy. Nagsulo, Cardona, Rizal	2,543,870.38	Purok I, Purok II, & Purok VI, Brgy. Navotas, Cardona, Rizal			2,531,332.41		
		c.) Construction of Roadway Lightings at Purok I, Purok II, & Purok VI, Brgy. Navotas, Cardona, Rizal	1,952,928.61	Brgy. Tuna (phase 2), Cardona, Rizal			1,937,987.31		
		d.) Construction of Roadway Lightings at Brgy. Tuna (phase 2), Cardona, Rizal	13,834,253.23				13,754,209.62		
393	RIZAL- 10AUGUST- 2023-12	Concreting of Road With Slope Protection (Portion) at Malalim Road, Sitio Malalim, Brgy. Maybancal, Morong, Rizal	4,481,802.43	Malalim Road, Sitio Malalim, Brgy. Maybancal, Morong, Rizal	L. EUSEBIO ACE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	Clemente T. Manlapit 4/F Armal Bldg., C. Raymundo Ave., Maybunga, Pasig City	4,439,783.88	10-08-23	120 cd
394	RIZAL- 10AUGUST- 2023-13	Construction of Roadway Lightings at Brgy. Bagumbayan, Piliilla, Rizal	1,825,962.61 926,558.88 2,752,521.49	E.Tibay St. and G. Dikit St., Brgy. Bagumbayan, Piliilla, Rizal	GKB BUILDERS	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	1,805,941.22	10-08-23	52 cd
		a.) Construction of Roadway Lightings at E.Tibay St. and G. Dikit St., Brgy. Bagumbayan, Piliilla, Rizal		926,558.88			917,162.91		
		b.) Construction of Roadway Lightings at Yokingco Cmpd., Matagbak Feeder Road, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Piliilla, Rizal		2,752,521.49			2,723,104.13		
395	RIZAL- 10AUGUST- 2023-14	Construction of Roadway Lightings at Sonnet Subdivision, Brgy. Quisao, Piliilla, Rizal	4,093,837.58	Sonnet Subdivision, Brgy. Quisao, Piliilla, Rizal	LL MARRON CONSTRUCTION & TRADING	Laura L. Marron Mla. East Rd., Brgy. Darangan, Binangonan, Rizal	4,049,793.57	10-08-23	76 cd
396	RIZAL- 10AUGUST- 2023-15	Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Southville 8B, National High School, Brgy. San Isidro, Montalban, Rizal	1,657,721.24	Southville 8B, National High School, Brgy. San Isidro, Montalban, Rizal	CSGER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Carlos S. Geronimo 4 P. Sandoval St., Brgy. Burgos, Rodriguez, Rizal	1,633,699.06	10-08-23	70 cd
397	RIZAL- 10AUGUST- 2023-16	Construction of Stage at Macaingalan National High School, Sitio Macaingalan Brgy. Puray, Montalban, Rizal	1,638,707.16	Macaingalan National High School, Sitio Macaingalan Brgy. Puray, Montalban, Rizal	NICKERSON CONSTRUCTION	Nickerson H. Sagun 429 Cacho St., Brgy. Balite, Rodriguez, Rizal	1,613,875.66	10-08-23	75 cd
398	RIZAL- 10AUGUST- 2023-17	Asphalt Overlaying with Concrete Reblocking of M.H. Del Pilar St., San Mateo, Rizal	8,229,178.10	M.H. Del Pilar St., San Mateo, Rizal	L. EUSEBIO ACE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	Clemente T. Manlapit 4/F Armal Bldg., C. Raymundo Ave., Maybunga, Pasig City	8,170,057.64	10-08-23	120 cd
399	RIZAL- 10AUGUST- 2023-18	Construction of Side Protection (portion) at Lanatin River, Brgy. Sto. Niño, Tanay, Rizal	25,299,086.60	Lanatin River, Brgy. Sto. Niño, Tanay, Rizal	L. EUSEBIO ACE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	Clemente T. Manlapit 4/F Armal Bldg., C. Raymundo Ave., Maybunga, Pasig City	25,178,008.54	10-08-23	200 cd
400	RIZAL- 10AUGUST- 2023-19	Construction of Slope Protection (Portion) of Teresa River, Brgy. Dalig, Teresa, Rizal	6,056,430.92	Teresa River, Brgy. Dalig, Teresa, Rizal	ANROL CONSTRUCTION	Clarence Callo Cacho 44 Calamba St., Sta. Mesa Heights, Quezon City	6,005,401.11	10-08-23	140 cd
401	RIZAL- 10AUGUST- 2023-20	Construction of Roadway Lightings at Sitio Taghangin, Brgy. San Juan, Brgy. San Jose and Brgy. Maybancal, Morong, Rizal	18,845,828.32	Sitio Taghangin, Brgy. San Juan, Brgy. San Jose and Brgy. Maybancal, Morong, Rizal	LL MARRON CONSTRUCTION & TRADING	Laura L. Marron Mla. East Rd., Brgy. Darangan, Binangonan, Rizal	18,770,719.74	10-08-23	216 cd
402	RIZAL- 29AUGUST- 2023-1	Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Tolosa Ville, Phase I, Tanza I, Brgy. San Jose, Antipolo, City	612,322.10	Tolosa Ville, Phase I, Tanza I, Brgy. San Jose, Antipolo, City	YAKALER CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	Edwin B. Rivera 249 Bautista St., Bombongan, Morong, Rizal	596,300.03	29-08-23	45 cd
403	RIZAL- 29AUGUST- 2023-2	Repair/Repainting of Ynares School Bldg. at San Roque Elem. School, Brgy. Pinugay, Baras, Rizal	1,521,254.53	San Roque Elem. School, Brgy. Pinugay, Baras, Rizal	YAKALER CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	Edwin B. Rivera 249 Bautista St., Bombongan, Morong, Rizal	1,496,199.65	29-08-23	45 cd
404	RIZAL- 29AUGUST- 2023-3	Improvement of GAD Center (Trial Court Room), Brgy. Santiago, Baras, Rizal	932,110.25	Brgy. Santiago, Baras, Rizal	GKB BUILDERS	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	912,110.95	29-08-23	86 cd
405	RIZAL- 29AUGUST- 2023-4	Repair/Repainting of Ynares School Bldg. and Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Brgy. Bilibiran, Binangonan, Rizal	3,239,736.31 941,184.13 4,180,920.44	Guronasyon High School, Brgy. Bilibiran, Binangonan, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	3,205,534.68	29-08-23	90 cd
		a.) Repair/Repainting of Ynares School Bldg. at Guronasyon High School, Brgy. Bilibiran, Binangonan, Rizal		941,184.13			932,324.49		
		b.) Repair/Repainting of 1-Storey Multi-Purpose Bldg. (Canteen) at Guronasyon High School, Brgy. Bilibiran, Binangonan, Rizal		4,180,920.44			4,137,859.17		
406	RIZAL- 29AUGUST- 2023-5	Repair/Repainting of Ynares School Bldg. and Construction of Handwashing Facility at Brgy. Janosa and Brgy. Palangoy, Binangonan, Rizal	1,456,128.26 343,904.42 1,800,032.68	Janosa National High School, Brgy. Janosa, Binangonan, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,434,085.46	29-08-23	80 cd
		a.) Repair/Repainting of Ynares School Bldg. at Janosa National High School, Brgy. Janosa, Binangonan, Rizal		343,904.42			340,080.39		
		b.) Construction of Handwashing Facility at Doña Susana Madrigal Elem. School, Brgy. Palangoy, Binangonan, Rizal		1,800,032.68			1,774,165.85		

407	RIZAL- 29AUGUST-2023-6	Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court and Covered Pathwalk at Kaytome-Gulod Elem. School, Brgy. Kaytome, Binangonan, Rizal	1,117,411.48		OLIVER AQUINO CONSTRUCTION	Oliver O. Aquino Manggahan St., Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,095,615.73	29-08-23	60 cd
408	RIZAL- 29AUGUST-2023-7	Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court and Stage at Libis Elem. School, Brgy. Libis, Binangonan, Rizal	955,503.83		KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	936,497.64	29-08-23	80 cd
409	RIZAL- 29AUGUST-2023-8	Construction of Roadway Lightings at E. Jacinto St., Emelinda St., Malinis St., and L. Flores St., Brgy. Lunsad, Binangonan, Rizal	4,061,244.37	Libis Elem. School, Brgy. Libis, Binangonan, Rizal	GKB BUILDERS	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	4,016,119.89	29-08-23	72 cd
410	RIZAL- 29AUGUST-2023-9	Construction of Roadway Lightings and Improvement of Electrical Lighting System at Brgy. Macamot, Brgy. Pag-Asa and Brgy. San Carlos, Binangonan, Rizal	1,645,046.72		ANROL CONSTRUCTION	Clarence Callo Cacho 44 Calamba St., Sta. Mesa Heights, Quezon City		29-08-23	52 cd
		a.) Construction of Roadway Lightings at Picones St., Brgy. Macamot, Binangonan, Rizal	750,667.20	Picones St., Brgy. Macamot, Binangonan, Rizal			1,630,761.85		
		b.) Construction of Roadway Lightings at Tan- Awan Valley St., Brgy. Macamot, Binangonan, Rizal	1,915,164.73	Tan-Awan Valley St., Brgy. Macamot, Binangonan, Rizal			745,951.85		
		c.) Construction of Roadway Lightings at L. Cerrero St., Brgy. Macamot, Binangonan, Rizal	1,469,158.84	L. Cerrero St., Brgy. Macamot, Binangonan, Rizal			1,899,559.50		
		d.) Construction of Roadway Lightings at Kay Batok St., Brgy. Macamot, Binangonan, Rizal	750,667.20	Kay Batok St., Brgy. Macamot, Binangonan, Rizal			1,456,655.29		
		e.) Construction of Roadway Lightings at Bitong St., Brgy. Macamot, Binangonan, Rizal	379,096.34	Bitong St., Brgy. Macamot, Binangonan, Rizal			745,951.85		
		f.) Construction of Roadway Lightings at Santos Cmpd. Brgy. Pag-Asa, Binangonan, Rizal	400,200.98	Santos Cmpd. Brgy. Pag-Asa, Binangonan, Rizal			369,643.99		
		g.) Improvement of Electrical Lighting System of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Don Jose M. Ynares Sr. Memorial National High School Brgy. San Carlos, Binangonan, Rizal	7,310,002.01	Don Jose M. Ynares Sr. Memorial National High School Brgy. San Carlos, Binangonan, Rizal			390,485.54		
			7,239,009.87						
411	RIZAL- 29AUGUST-2023-10	Asphalt Overlaying of Rivera St., Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Binangonan, Rizal	1,378,414.13	Rivera St., Brgy. Mahabang Parang, Binangonan, Rizal	JRD-D2 ENTERPRISES	Porfirio P. Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	1,351,908.01	29-08-23	60 cd
412	RIZAL- 29AUGUST-2023-11	Construction of Roadway Lightings at Brgy. Malakaban and Brgy. Pinagdilawan, Binangonan, Rizal			ANROL CONSTRUCTION	Clarence Callo Cacho 44 Calamba St., Sta. Mesa Heights, Quezon City		29-08-23	72 cd
		a.) Construction of Roadway Lightings at Brgy. Malakaban, Binangonan, Rizal	2,445,873.29	Brgy. Malakaban, Binangonan, Rizal			2,420,356.04		
		b.) Construction of Roadway Lightings at Brgy. Pinagdilawan, Binangonan, Rizal	2,816,344.82	Brgy. Pinagdilawan, Binangonan, Rizal			2,786,923.27		
			5,262,218.11				5,207,279.31		
413	RIZAL- 29AUGUST-2023-12	Improvement of Road at San Pedro St., Brgy. Del Remedio, Cardona, Rizal	3,818,783.89	San Pedro St., Brgy. Del Remedio, Cardona, Rizal	ANROL CONSTRUCTION	Clarence Callo Cacho 44 Calamba St., Sta. Mesa Heights, Quezon City	3,778,697.40	29-08-23	90 cd
414	RIZAL- 29AUGUST-2023-13	Asphalt Overlaying with Concrete Reblocking (portion) of Bukal St., Brgy. Del Remedio, Cardona, Rizal	2,145,817.48	Bukal St., Brgy. Del Remedio, Cardona, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	2,117,818.40	29-08-23	80 cd
415	RIZAL- 29AUGUST-2023-14	Constructon of Slope Protection (portion) at Turnina River Brgy. Bagumbong, JalaJala, Rizal	1,193,263.42	Turnina River Brgy. Bagumbong, JalaJala, Rizal	ANROL CONSTRUCTION	Clarence Callo Cacho 44 Calamba St., Sta. Mesa Heights, Quezon City	1,170,217.97	29-08-23	60 cd
416	RIZAL- 29AUGUST-2023-15	Construction of Roadway Lightings at Magsaysay Road, Brgy. Bayugo, JalaJala, Rizal	5,655,204.56	Magsaysay Road, Brgy. Bayugo, JalaJala, Rizal	GKB BUILDERS	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	5,604,198.54	29-08-23	64 cd
417	RIZAL- 29AUGUST-2023-16	Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Sitio Naglabas, Brgy. Pagkalinawan, JalaJala, Rizal	2,386,718.71	Sitio Naglabas, Brgy. Pagkalinawan, JalaJala, Rizal	YAKALER CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	Edwin B. Rivera 249 Bautista St., Bombongan, Morong, Rizal	2,356,709.65	29-08-23	80 cd
418	RIZAL- 29AUGUST-2023-17	Repair/Repainting of Various School Bldgs. at JalaJala Elem. School, Brgy. Special District, JalaJala, Rizal	1,455,756.64	JalaJala Elem. School, Brgy. Special District, JalaJala, Rizal	J.G. NORA BUILDERS	James G. Nora 065 National Road, Brgy. San Guillermo, Morong, Rizal	1,428,741.08	29-08-23	80 cd
419	RIZAL- 29AUGUST-2023-18	Improvement/Repair/Repainting of Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. 3rd District, JalaJala, Rizal			LARD BUILDERS	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal		29-08-23	60 cd
		a.)Improvement of Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Dalig Pag-Asa Brgy. 3rd District, JalaJala, Rizal	693,546.22	Brgy. 3rd District, JalaJala, Rizal			677,977.49		
		b.)Repair/Repainting of Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Dalig Pag-Asa Brgy. 3rd District, JalaJala, Rizal	400,532.73	Brgy. 3rd District, JalaJala, Rizal			394,103.09		
			1,094,078.95				1,072,080.58		
420	RIZAL- 29AUGUST-2023-19	Construction of Roadway Lightings at Manila East Road (T. Claudio St.) Brgy. San Pedro, Morong, Rizal	6,576,044.21	Manila East Road (T. Claudio St.) Brgy. San Pedro, Morong, Rizal	GKB BUILDERS	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	6,506,123.89	29-08-23	90 cd
421	RIZAL- 29AUGUST-2023-20	Installation of Fire Alarm and Detection System (FDAS) at Rizal Provincial Hospital System (RPHS) Morong, Brgy. San Juan, Morong, Rizal	5,532,240.04	Rizal Provincial Hospital System (RPHS) Morong, Brgy. San Juan, Morong, Rizal	ANROL CONSTRUCTION	Clarence Callo Cacho 44 Calamba St., Sta. Mesa Heights, Quezon City	5,472,552.94	29-08-23	48 cd
		Construction of 3-Seater Comfort Room and Construction of Handwashing Facilities at Brgy. San Guillermo, Morong, Rizal and Brgy. Halayhayin, Piliilla, Rizal							

422	RIZAL- 29AUGUST 2023-21	a.)Construction of 3-Seater Comfort Room with Urinal at San Guillermo Integrated School Brgy. San Guillermo, Morong, Rizal	832,326.34	San Guillermo Integrated School Brgy. San Guillermo, Morong, Rizal	JILL CONSTRUCTION & TRADING	Gil B. Villones Block 51 Lot. 58 Angelica Drive, San Jose (POB.), Antipolo City Rizal	822,326.58	29-08-23	80 cd
		b.)Construction of Handwashing Facilities at Bugarin Integrated National High School, Brgy. Halayhayin, Pililla, Rizal	315,511.26	Integrated National High School, Brgy. Halayhayin, Pililla, Rizal			304,502.31		
			1,147,837.60				1,126,828.89		
423	RIZAL- 29AUGUST 2023-22	Rehabilitation of Electrical System of 3-Storey, 15-Rooms NHA Bldg. 1 and Bldg. 2 of Kasiglahan Village Senior High School, Brgy. San Jose, Montalban, Rizal	2,425,822.02	Kasiglahan Village Senior High School, Brgy. San Jose, Montalban, Rizal	GKB BUILDERS	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	2,392,800.64	29-08-23	64 cd
424	RIZAL- 29AUGUST 2023-23	Repair/Repainting of Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Metro Manila Hills Subd., Brgy. San Jose, Montalban, Rizal	1,929,904.38	Metro Manila Hills Subd., Brgy. San Jose, Montalban, Rizal	CORTEZ SANTOS CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY CORPORATION	Arvin Jurel B. Cortez 92 MH Del Pilar, Brgy. Guitnang Bayan 2, San Mateo, Rizal	1,906,897.64	29-08-23	60 cd
425	RIZAL- 29AUGUST 2023-24	Construction of Roadway Lightings and Upgrading of Electrical System at Brgy. Bagumbayan, Brgy. Niogan, and Brgy. Halayhayin, Pililla, Rizal	3,016,435.55		GKB BUILDERS	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	2,983,299.96	29-08-23	60 cd
		a.)Construction of Roadway Lightings at Sitio Matagbak (Sitio Cahumpang), Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal	837,357.18	Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal			837,315.68		
		b.)Construction of Roadway Lightings at T. Daria (Kanan Dulo) St., Brgy. Niogan, Pililla, Rizal	592,225.33	T. Daria (Kanan Dulo) St., Brgy. Niogan, Pililla, Rizal			575,386.00		
		c.)Upgrading of Electrical System at Bugarin Elem. School, Brgy. Halayhayin, Pililla, Rizal	4,446,018.06	Bugarin Elem. School, Brgy. Halayhayin, Pililla, Rizal			4,396,001.64		
426	RIZAL- 29AUGUST 2023-25	Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Sitio Bugarin, Brgy. Halayhayin, Pililla, Rizal	2,382,123.38	Sitio Bugarin, Brgy. Halayhayin, Pililla, Rizal	YAKALER CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	Edwin B. Rivera 249 Bautista St., Bombongan, Morong, Rizal	2,352,103.07	29-08-23	60 cd
427	RIZAL- 29AUGUST 2023-26	Construction of Fence at Halayhayin Elem. School, Brgy. Halayhayin, Pililla, Rizal	2,499,272.47	Halayhayin Elem. School, Brgy. Halayhayin, Pililla, Rizal	M.J. BEVANT CORPORATION	Mario SA. Mateo 622 J. Pascual St., Brgy. San Pedro, Morong, Rizal	2,467,127.98	29-08-23	90 cd
428	RIZAL- 29AUGUST 2023-27	Improvement/Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. San Jose, and Brgy. Guitnang Bayan I, Montalban, Rizal and San Mateo, Rizal	738,739.23		LARD BUILDERS	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	726,165.84	29-08-23	80 cd
		a.)Improvement of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Kasiglahan Village Phase 1E, Brgy. San Jose, Montalban, Rizal	739,416.05	Kasiglahan Village Phase 1E, Brgy. San Jose, Montalban, Rizal			724,962.00		
		b.)Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at New San Mateo Subd., Phase 7, Brgy. Guitnang Bayan I, San Mateo, Rizal	1,478,155.28	New San Mateo Subd., Phase 7, Brgy. Guitnang Bayan I, San Mateo, Rizal			1,451,127.84		
429	RIZAL- 29AUGUST 2023-28	Construction of Materials Recovery Facilities at Silangan National High School, Brgy. Silangan, San Mateo, Rizal	941,954.23	Silangan National High School, Brgy. Silangan, San Mateo, Rizal	NICKERSON CONSTRUCTION	Nickerson H. Sagun 429 Cacho St., Brgy. Balite, Rodriguez, Rizal	921,909.66	29-08-23	48 cd
430	RIZAL- 29AUGUST 2023-29	Repair/Repainting of Ynares School Bldg. and Concreting of Road at Brgy. Daraitan and Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal	670,938.22		LARD BUILDERS	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	653,998.39	29-08-23	60 cd
		a.)Repair/Repainting of 2-Storey 4-Rooms Ynares School Bldg. at Daraetan Integrated School, Brgy. Daraitan, Tanay, Rizal	516,104.70	Daraetan Integrated School, Brgy. Daraitan, Tanay, Rizal			511,031.29		
		b.)Concreting of Road (portion) of San Juan St., Sitio Aguhob, Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal	1,187,042.92	San Juan St., Sitio Aguhob, Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal			1,165,029.68		
431	RIZAL- 29AUGUST 2023-30	Construction of Roadway Lightings at Brgy. Mamuyao, Tanay, Rizal	1,637,174.19	Brgy. Mamuyao, Tanay, Rizal	GKB BUILDERS	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	1,612,169.69	29-08-23	48 cd
432	RIZAL- 29AUGUST 2023-31	Repair/Repainting of Ynares School Bldgs. at Tanay National High School at Brgy. Plaza Aldea, Tanay, Rizal	1,888,268.07	Tanay National High School at Brgy. Plaza Aldea, Tanay, Rizal	YAKALER CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	Edwin B. Rivera 249 Bautista St., Bombongan, Morong, Rizal	1,860,257.64	29-08-23	58 cd
433	RIZAL- 29AUGUST 2023-32	Asphalt Overlaying with Concrete Reblocking of Mangga St., Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal	3,111,616.78	Mangga St., Brgy. Sampaloc, Tanay, Rizal	GKB BUILDERS	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	3,072,597.71	29-08-23	80 cd
434	RIZAL- 29AUGUST 2023-33	Concreting of Road and Construction of Handwashing Facility at Brgy. Sta. Ana Taytay, Rizal and Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal	249,255.68		KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	242,175.92	29-08-23	60 cd
		a.)Concreting of Road Lot 14 Purok 7, Lupang Arenda, Brgy. Sta. Ana, Taytay, Rizal	335,644.73	Purok 7, Lupang Arenda, Brgy. Sta. Ana, Taytay, Rizal			328,799.34		
		b.)Construction of Handwashing Facility at Exodus Elem. School, Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal	584,900.41	Exodus Elem. School, Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal			570,975.26		
435	RIZAL- 29AUGUST 2023-34	Concreting of Road Lot 23 Purok 7, Lupang Arenda, Brgy. Sta. Ana, Taytay, Rizal	1,469,545.93	Lupang Arenda, Brgy. Sta. Ana, Taytay, Rizal	KIT UBIADAS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,445,500.36	29-08-23	90 cd
436	RIZAL- 29AUGUST 2023-35	Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Poblacion, Teresa, Rizal	2,886,583.08	Brgy. Poblacion, Teresa, Rizal	YAKALER CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	Edwin B. Rivera 249 Bautista St., Bombongan, Morong, Rizal	2,851,907.96	29-08-23	87 cd
437	RIZAL- 29AUGUST 2023-36	Upgrading of Electrical System of Ynares Sports Arena, Brgy. Oranbo, Pasig, City	1,707,738.52	Ynares Sports Arena, Brgy. Oranbo, Pasig, City	GKB BUILDERS	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	1,679,658.64	29-08-23	20 cd

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

(Sgd.) MA. TERESA E. LASQUETY
Head-BAC Secretariat

(Sgd.)Engr. LUISITO G. MUNSOD
BAC

FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Goods and Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

Republic of Philippines
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

REGION REGION IV-A CALABARZON
PROVINCE RIZAL
CITY/MUNICIPALITY

CALENDAR YEAR: 2023
QUARTER: 3

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
9879115	Medical Supplies	₱19,550,903.00	Mount Sinai Scientific and Pharmaceutical Supply	Benedick Pascual 47-A Annapolis St., Cubao, Quezon City	₱1,202,868.00	18-Jul-23
			JCOR Medical Equipment and Supplies Trading	Shawn Fabre No. 1 Apo Compound, Caroline St., Pleasant View Tandang Sora	₱1,414,735.50	
			Gloree Bio-Medical Corporation	Maylyn R. Allauigan 129 2nd St. Cor. 2nd Ave. Riverside Village, Brgy. Sta. Lucia, Ortigas Extension, Pasig City	₱1,465,330.00	
			Nemrac Medical and Pharma Supplies Corporation	Apolinar U. Carmen 1555 Bambang St., Sta. Cruz Manila	₱1,905,673.50	
			Medical Center Trading Corporation	Bryan Jaymalin Pioneer St., Cor., Shaw Blvd., Pasig City	₱2,543,325.00	
			Rite-Tech Marketing	Maricris C. Buenaventura Blk 17 Lot 22, NHA Compound, Sam Pablo City, Laguna	₱2,562,475.00	
			Strength Medical and Drug Supply	Michael Talens Blk 7 Acacia St., Greenfields I Subd., San Agustin	₱3,539,326.00	
Blu Enterprises	Anna Liezl D. Soriano 19 Congressional Ave., Bahay Toro, Quezon City	₱4,516,542.00				
987404	Laboratory Supplies	₱3,576,319.00	Allied Hospital Supply International Corporation	Leslie A. Serilla Unit 1 BSC Bldg., 144 Mindanao Ave., Quezon City	₱578,060.00	18-Jul-23
			Scientific Biotech Specialties, Inc.	Roel Joseph J. Morilla 6023 Sacred Heart Cor., Kamaong St., San Antonio Makati City	₱838,390.00	
			Nemrac Medical and Pharma Supplies Corporation	Eleonor G. Carmen 1555 Bambang St., Sta. Cruz Manila	₱891,642.00	
			Medical Center Trading Corporation	Bryan Jaymalin Pioneer St., Cor., Shaw Blvd., Pasig City	₱1,209,585.60	
9885302	Office Supplies	₱ 6,196,520.00	MNJ TRADING	Romina C. Ferrer Dr. Sizo Antonio Ave., Pasig City	₱ 6,139,268.25	19-Jul-23
9894068	Radiology Supplies	₱1,392,188.00	PACO ROMAN DRUG, INC.	Victoria Grace G. Reyes 132 13th Ave., Cubao, Quezon City	₱1,387,230.00	20-Jul-23
9931876	Garbage Truck	₱9,500,000.00	POWERTRAC INC.	Analiza C. Reyes 2015C Apolonia St., Mapulang Lupa, Valenzuela City	₱9,400,000.00	2-Aug-23
9965113	Medical Supplies	₱5,705,367.00	DISTRIBUTION SOLUTIONS PHILS. INC.	Helen Grace M. Ocbina Unit 401 4F Centermall Bldg., 51 Presidents Ave., BF Homes, Paranaque City	₱4,970,520.00	11-Aug-23
9985561	Motorcycle with Cargo Type Sidecar	₱23,250,000.00	K-SERVICO TRADE, INC.	Janneth D. Mendiola 111 12th Ave., Cubao Quezon City	₱22,500,000.00	16-Aug-23
9994365	Mini Dump Truck	₱3,800,000.00	POWERTRAC, INC.	Analiza C. Reyes 2015C Apolonia St., Mapulang Lupa, Valenzuela City	₱3,760,000.00	22-Aug-23
10002793	Weighing Scale	₱2,700,000.00	FIRST PHILIPPINE SCALES, INC.	Mylene Abuel 33 Araneta Ave., Malabon Metro Manila	₱899,250.00	22-Aug-23
10002837	Agricultural Tools	₱2,666,600.00	Universal Commercial Corporation	Limuel Del Rosario 341 Taylo St., Pasay City	₱1,010,500.00	22-Aug-23
			Emferyork Trading	Emma M. Ogoy Pilipino St., Teachers Bliss, Balonbato, Quezon City	₱1,611,088.00	
10020124	Medical Supplies	₱2,072,500.00	INFINITE MEDICAL TRADING	Michael Veneracion Unit 301 Delta Bldg., 76 A. Roces Ave., Obrero Quezon City	₱2,054,355.00	30-Aug-23
10050724	Ambulance	₱37,500,000.00	INTERWORLD ENTERPRISES	Milyssa De Leon 2827 Cabrera St., Pasay City	₱37,425,000.00	7-Sep-23
10076905	Garbage Trike	₱2,970,000.00	WORLD SOLUTION TECHNOLOGY, INC.	Renante Carmona 32 Pilar St., Cor. Araullo St. San Juan Metro Manila	₱2,925,000.00	18-Sep-23
10141931	Ambulance	₱2,000,000.00	EVOLANDER MOTOR CORPORATION	Romeo Justado 88 108 Manila East Rd., Taytay Rizal	₱1,996,000.00	10-Oct-23

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

MA. TERESA E. LASQUETY
 BAC Secretariat Head

ENGR. LUISITO G. MUNSOD
 BAC Chairperson

FDP Form 10c - Bid Results on Consulting Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT

REGION: REGION IV-A - CALABARZON **CALENDAR YEAR:** 2023
PROVINCE: RIZAL **QUARTER:** 3
CITY/MUNICIPALITY:

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Location	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
NO CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT FOR THE 3RD QUARTER OF 2023									

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

MA. TERESA E. LASQUETY
BAC Secretariat Head

ENGR. LUISITO G. MUNSOD
BAC Chairperson